



8 Nations Youth Diving Meet

Vaudoise aréna

Lausanne

Samstag, 15. April 2023 ~ Sonntag, 16. April 2023

Detailed Results

7.0.6.8



Junior B 3m Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Beatrice Gallo (2008) -- Italy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	5.0	6.5	7.0	20.5	32.80	32.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	21.0	37.80	70.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	19.5	37.05	107.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	21.0	44.10	151.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	20.0	42.00	193.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	17.5	42.00	235.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	19.0	45.60	281.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	15.0	40.50	321.85	
2 Mathilda Wendland (2008) -- Germany													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	12.0	21.60	52.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.0	34.20	87.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	18.0	37.80	124.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	37.80	162.60	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	6.0	15.5	46.50	209.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	54.60	263.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	20.5	55.35	319.05	
3 Viola Bellato (2009) -- Italy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	35.10	66.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	19.5	37.05	103.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.0	39.90	143.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	36.00	179.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	43.20	222.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.5	44.40	266.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	15.5	41.85	308.70	
4 Nova Corne (2008) -- Sweden													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	20.5	36.90	68.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	34.20	102.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	16.5	34.65	136.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	17.0	35.70	172.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	17.0	37.40	210.05	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	13.5	31.05	241.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	15.0	36.00	277.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Junior B 3m Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Sarah Berger (2008) -- Switzerland													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	35.10	62.85	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	14.0	26.60	89.45	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	19.5	27.30	116.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	19.5	46.80	163.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	31.20	194.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	18.0	37.80	232.55	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	3	2.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	17.0	42.50	275.05	
6 Natalia Bosqued Garza (2009) -- Spain													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	18.0	36.00	36.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	16.5	26.40	62.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	17.0	35.70	98.10	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	16.5	31.35	129.45	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	12.0	22.80	152.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	16.5	39.60	191.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	14.5	40.60	232.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	17.0	35.70	268.15	
7 Victoria Cejuela García (2008) -- Spain													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	17.0	27.20	27.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	37.80	65.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	35.10	100.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	13.0	24.70	124.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	14.5	29.00	153.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	14.0	37.80	191.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	12.0	33.60	225.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	13.5	32.40	257.60	
8 Isabella Felde (2009) -- Norway													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	18.0	32.40	59.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	13.5	25.65	85.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	34.20	119.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	36.00	155.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	14.5	30.45	185.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.0	28.50	214.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	13.5	29.70	244.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior B 3m Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Miya Friedel (2008) -- Switzerland													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	29.70	29.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	16.0	25.60	55.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	13.5	25.65	80.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	34.65	115.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	15.0	30.00	145.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	14.5	39.15	184.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	12.5	30.00	214.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.5	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	9.0	19.80	234.55	
10 Odri Gabre Raslaviciute (2009) -- Norway													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	16.5	34.65	63.45	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	29.70	93.15	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	14.5	27.55	120.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.0	31.50	152.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	12.0	26.40	178.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	10.5	25.20	203.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	2.0	2.5	2.5	3.5	3.0	2.5	2.5	7.5	18.00	221.80	
11 Vilma Ósk Ekstedt (2009) -- Sweden													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.0	27.00	53.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	16.5	31.35	84.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	13.5	28.35	113.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	15.0	31.50	144.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	10.0	24.00	168.60	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.00	168.60	1
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.00	168.60	

Junior B 1m Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Raffaele Pelligra (2008) -- Italy													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	19.0	24.70	24.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	17.5	35.00	59.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	19.5	33.15	92.85	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	17.5	31.50	124.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	17.0	37.40	161.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	18.0	45.00	206.75	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	43.20	249.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	42.90	292.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	60.45	353.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior B 1m Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Nicolò Lintozzi (2008) -- Italy													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	33.15	64.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	21.0	33.60	98.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	12.0	20.40	118.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	20.5	45.10	163.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	21.0	54.60	218.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	18.0	43.20	261.55	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	12.0	28.80	290.35	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	18.5	48.10	338.45	
3 Axel Sinclair (2008) -- Sweden													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.0	32.30	61.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	20.0	34.00	95.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	18.0	27.00	122.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	16.5	36.30	158.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	15.5	40.30	198.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	18.0	41.40	240.10	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	43.20	283.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.5	44.40	327.70	
4 Erik Passerone (2009) -- Switzerland													
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	32.40	32.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	19.5	33.15	65.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.5	29.60	95.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	20.0	34.00	129.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	16.5	36.30	165.45	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	13.5	35.10	200.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	46.80	247.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	18.0	43.20	290.55	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	13.0	31.20	321.75	
5 Iven Prenzyna (2009) -- Germany													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	12.0	19.20	51.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	16.5	28.05	79.55	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	29.70	109.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	17.5	38.50	147.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	46.80	194.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	12.0	31.20	225.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	19.0	43.70	269.45	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	17.0	40.80	310.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior B 1m Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Finn Awe (2009) -- Germany													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	18.0	28.80	61.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	12.0	20.40	82.35	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	2.5	11.0	19.80	102.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	21.0	46.20	148.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	16.5	39.60	187.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	19.5	50.70	238.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	16.5	37.95	276.60	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	14.0	33.60	310.20	
7 Albin Helling (2008) -- Sweden													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	19.0	30.40	30.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	30.60	61.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	14.5	24.65	85.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	16.5	24.75	110.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	15.0	33.00	143.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	17.0	34.00	177.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	17.0	35.70	213.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	14.5	34.80	247.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	17.0	37.40	285.30	
8 Javier Arena Sánchez (2009) -- Spain													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	24.75	50.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	18.0	28.80	79.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	16.5	28.05	107.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.5	17.0	37.40	144.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	6.5	15.5	37.20	181.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.5	5.5	13.5	31.05	212.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	18.5	38.85	251.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	14.0	33.60	285.20	
9 Nicolas Tejera Garcia (2009) -- Spain													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	17.0	27.20	56.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	17.0	28.90	85.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	15.0	31.50	116.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	16.0	27.20	144.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	15.5	35.65	179.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	2.0	2.5	4.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	8.0	19.20	198.90	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	12.0	28.80	227.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	13.5	32.40	260.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior B 1m Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Mael Schärz (2008) -- Switzerland													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	11.5	19.55	19.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	10.0	16.00	35.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	13.5	22.95	58.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	15.5	23.25	81.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	12.0	26.40	108.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	15.5	40.30	148.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	10.5	24.15	172.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	11.5	27.60	200.20	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	0.0	0.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	0.5	0.5	2.0	5.20	205.40	
11 Lucas Wikstøl Andersen (2009) -- Norway													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	18.0	30.60	30.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	14.0	21.00	51.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	14.5	23.20	74.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	10.5	15.75	90.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	2.5	2.0	1.5	2.0	2.5	1.5	2.0	6.0	12.60	103.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.5	12.0	28.80	131.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.0	3.5	2.5	2.0	3.0	7.5	15.00	146.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	12.0	25.20	172.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	1.5	2.0	1.0	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	4.5	9.90	182.05	

Synch Junior AB 3m Boys

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Matteo Cafiero (2005) -- Italy																	
Valerio Mosca (2007) -- Italy																	
201B	3	2.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	39.0	46.80	46.80	
301B	3	2.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	38.5	46.20	93.00	
405B	3	3.0	4.5	4.0	7.0	7.0			6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	30.5	54.90	147.90	
107B	3	3.1	6.5	6.0	8.0	7.5			7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	36.5	67.89	215.79	
5152B	3	3.0	8.0	8.0	6.0	6.0			7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	35.0	63.00	278.79	
2 Hannes Eberspächer (2007) -- Germany																	
Max Otto (2007) -- Germany																	
201B	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	35.5	42.60	42.60	
103B	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	34.5	41.40	84.00	
405C	3	2.7	5.5	4.0	6.5	6.0			6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	30.5	49.41	133.41	
107C	3	2.8	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	31.5	52.92	186.33	
5152B	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			6.5	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.5	31.0	55.80	242.13	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Synch Junior AB 3m Boys

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Peder Saur Hubred (2007) -- Sweden																	
Folke Barenius (2006) -- Sweden																	
103B	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	35.0	42.00	42.00	
401B	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	36.0	43.20	85.20	
205C	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	4.5			6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	32.0	53.76	138.96	
305C	3	2.8	4.5	5.5	6.0	4.5			5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	27.0	45.36	184.32	
107C	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0			5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	29.0	48.72	233.04	
4 Aurélien Petoud (2007) -- Switzerland																	
Kevin Sigona (2007) -- Switzerland																	
401B	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	36.0	43.20	43.20	
103B	3	2.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	7.0			6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	33.0	39.60	82.80	
5152B	3	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0			4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	19.0	34.20	117.00	
205C	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	5.5	5.0			6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	27.5	46.20	163.20	
405C	3	2.7	3.0	2.5	5.5	5.5			4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	20.5	33.21	196.41	

Junior A 3m Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Giorgia de Sanctis (2007) -- Italy													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	40.95	40.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	33.60	74.55	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	18.0	32.40	106.95	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	20.0	38.00	144.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	40.95	185.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	19.0	45.60	231.50	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	16.0	48.00	279.50	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	13.5	40.50	320.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	19.0	53.20	373.20	
2 Signe Stahl (2007) -- Sweden													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	18.5	33.30	33.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	13.5	25.65	58.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	19.5	40.95	99.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	18.5	29.60	129.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	19.5	40.95	170.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	18.0	48.60	219.05	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	20.0	56.00	275.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	17.5	49.00	324.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	46.80	370.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior A 3m Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Lovisa Gustavsson (2005) -- Sweden													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	35.10	35.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	19.5	37.05	72.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	18.0	28.80	100.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	18.5	38.85	139.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	18.5	38.85	178.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	19.0	45.60	224.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	18.0	48.60	272.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	16.5	46.20	319.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	20.5	49.20	368.25	
4 Rebecca Ciancaglini (2006) -- Italy													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	20.5	43.05	43.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	22.5	36.00	79.05	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	20.0	36.00	115.05	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	22.0	41.80	156.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	19.5	39.00	195.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	50.40	246.25	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	18.5	55.50	301.75	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.0	6.5	19.50	321.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	14.0	39.20	360.45	
5 Emma Larcada Herrera (2005) -- Spain													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	19.5	40.95	40.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	19.5	31.20	72.15	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	17.5	31.50	103.65	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	16.5	31.35	135.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	17.0	35.70	170.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	17.0	45.90	216.60	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	2.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	12.0	33.60	250.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	18.0	50.40	300.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	19.5	46.80	347.40	
6 Helena Böhnke (2005) -- Germany													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.0	34.20	34.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	20.0	38.00	72.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.0	37.80	110.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.0	37.80	147.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	31.20	179.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	16.5	44.55	223.55	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	17.5	49.00	272.55	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	17.5	49.00	321.55	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	2.5	2.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.0	2.5	7.5	22.50	344.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior A 3m Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Lara El Batt (2006) -- Switzerland													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	19.5	35.10	63.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	16.5	31.35	95.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	18.0	37.80	133.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.5	38.85	171.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	39.60	211.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	13.5	37.80	249.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	15.0	36.00	285.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	12.0	32.40	317.70	
8 Sienna Pambou Sundfør (2007) -- Norway													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	17.5	24.50	24.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	17.0	27.20	51.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	32.40	84.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	34.20	118.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	10.5	22.05	140.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	15.0	36.00	176.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	15.5	43.40	219.75	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.0	50.40	270.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	17.0	35.70	305.85	
9 Maria Pohl (2005) -- Germany													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.5	35.15	35.15	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	17.0	30.60	65.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	17.5	28.00	93.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.5	38.85	132.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.0	37.80	170.40	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	11.5	34.50	204.90	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.0	2.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	9.0	27.00	231.90	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	12.5	37.50	269.40	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	12.0	36.00	305.40	
10 Louna Iacazzi (2005) -- Switzerland													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	18.5	33.30	59.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	19.0	36.10	95.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	18.0	37.80	133.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	19.5	40.95	174.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	17.0	40.80	215.35	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	12.0	33.60	248.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.5	6.0	16.80	265.75	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	12.0	33.60	299.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior A 3m Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11 June Sundheim (2007) -- Norway													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.5	27.90	54.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.5	35.15	89.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	16.5	34.65	124.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	18.0	37.80	161.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	16.5	33.00	194.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	11.0	26.40	221.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	13.5	37.80	259.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	13.5	36.45	295.55	
12 Irene Salguero Jiménez (2006) -- Spain													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	19.0	30.40	30.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.0	34.20	64.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	1.5	2.0	1.5	2.0	1.0	2.0	1.0	5.0	9.50	74.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	16.5	34.65	108.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	17.5	36.75	145.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.5	44.40	189.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	1.5	2.0	8.0	22.40	212.30	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	16.0	36.80	249.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	14.0	37.80	286.90	

Junior A 1m Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Isak Børslie (2006) -- Norway													
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	22.0	39.60	39.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.5	31.45	71.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	33.60	104.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.5	36.55	141.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	23.0	50.60	191.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	20.5	63.55	255.35	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	20.0	60.00	315.35	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	20.0	60.00	375.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	18.0	41.40	416.75	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	58.50	475.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior A 1m Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Matteo Cafiero (2005) -- Italy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	23.5	39.95	39.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	22.5	36.00	75.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.5	7.5	8.0	24.0	40.80	116.75	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	37.80	154.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.0	7.5	8.0	22.5	49.50	204.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	22.5	58.50	262.55	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	17.0	51.00	313.55	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	13.5	40.50	354.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	17.0	52.70	406.75	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	20.5	61.50	468.25	
3 Biel Clemente (2007) -- Spain													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	21.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.0	28.80	64.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	17.5	29.75	94.25	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	18.5	33.30	127.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.5	40.70	168.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	20.0	52.00	220.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	48.30	268.55	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	21.0	50.40	318.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.5	46.80	365.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	17.5	43.75	409.50	
4 Pau Comas Morera de La Vall (2005) -- Spain													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	22.5	38.25	38.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	33.60	71.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	35.70	107.55	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	21.0	37.80	145.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	22.5	49.50	194.85	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	49.50	244.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	16.0	36.80	281.15	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	4.5	16.0	38.40	319.55	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	20.0	60.00	379.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	3.5	3.5	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	8.5	26.35	405.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior A 1m Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Valerio Mosca (2007) -- Italy													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	27.30	27.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	31.20	58.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	22.5	38.25	96.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	19.5	42.90	139.65	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	46.20	185.85	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	21.0	54.60	240.45	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	11.5	34.50	274.95	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	16.5	39.60	314.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	19.5	44.85	359.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	2.5	3.0	4.0	12.0	37.20	396.60	
6 Peder Saur Hubred (2007) -- Sweden													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	20.5	32.80	32.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	35.70	68.50	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	37.80	106.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	19.5	33.15	139.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	19.5	40.95	180.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	18.0	41.40	221.80	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	16.0	38.40	260.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	19.5	46.80	307.00	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	46.80	353.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	16.0	41.60	395.40	
7 Max Otto (2007) -- Germany													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	22.0	35.20	35.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	18.0	30.60	65.80	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	20.0	44.00	109.80	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	20.5	26.65	136.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	17.5	38.50	174.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	16.5	51.15	226.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	15.5	46.50	272.60	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	12.0	36.00	308.60	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	46.80	355.40	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	11.0	33.00	388.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior A 1m Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Kevin Sigona (2007) -- Switzerland													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	17.5	29.75	29.75	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	17.0	30.60	60.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	33.60	93.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	20.5	34.85	128.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	46.20	175.00	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	15.5	40.30	215.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	17.0	44.20	259.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	17.5	42.00	301.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	41.40	342.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	12.0	36.00	378.90	
9 Folke Barenius (2006) -- Sweden													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	20.0	34.00	34.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	33.60	67.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	19.5	33.15	100.75	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	16.5	29.70	130.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	19.0	41.80	172.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	18.0	41.40	213.65	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	10.5	31.50	245.15	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	13.5	35.10	280.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	16.5	39.60	319.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	18.0	46.80	366.65	
10 Arthur Allaman (2005) -- Switzerland													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	28.80	64.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	19.5	33.15	97.65	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	18.0	32.40	130.05	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.5	42.90	172.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	18.5	44.40	217.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	46.80	264.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	13.0	29.90	294.05	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	16.5	39.60	333.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	12.0	30.00	363.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior A 1m Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11 Hannes Eberspächer (2007) -- Germany													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	20.5	34.85	34.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	20.0	32.00	66.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	11.5	19.55	86.40	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	18.5	33.30	119.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.0	19.5	42.90	162.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	19.0	49.40	212.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	10.0	31.00	243.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	18.0	41.40	284.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	11.0	33.00	317.40	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	16.0	41.60	359.00	
12 Elias Dvergsnes (2006) -- Norway													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	15.0	24.00	54.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.5	7.5	12.75	67.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	13.0	19.50	86.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	14.5	31.90	118.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.5	3.0	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.5	8.5	22.10	140.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	2.5	2.0	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.5	7.5	17.25	158.10	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	11.0	26.40	184.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	13.0	31.20	215.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	13.0	27.30	243.00	

Synch Junior AB 3m Girls

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Viola Bellato (2009) -- Italy																	
Beatrice Gallo (2008) -- Italy																	
201B	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	36.5	43.80	43.80	
101B	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	38.0	45.60	89.40	
5233D	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	34.0	48.96	138.36	
105B	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	36.0	51.84	190.20	
405C	3	2.7	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	30.5	49.41	239.61	
2 Anna Torstensson (2007) -- Sweden																	
Signe Stahl (2007) -- Sweden																	
201B	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	37.5	45.00	45.00	
301B	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	34.0	40.80	85.80	
405C	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	34.0	55.08	140.88	
105B	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	30.0	43.20	184.08	
5233D	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	32.5	46.80	230.88	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Synch Junior AB 3m Girls

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Maria Pohl (2005) -- Germany																	
Mathilda Wendland (2008) -- Germany																	
103B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	33.5	40.20	40.20	
403B	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	30.0	36.00	76.20	
205B	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			7.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	30.0	54.00	130.20	
105B	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	33.5	48.24	178.44	
5152B	3	3.0	5.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	22.5	40.50	218.94	
4 Lara El Batt (2006) -- Switzerland																	
Louna Iacazzi (2005) -- Switzerland																	
201B	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	34.0	40.80	40.80	
401B	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	35.0	42.00	82.80	
105B	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	30.0	43.20	126.00	
205C	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	2.5	3.5			6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	25.5	42.84	168.84	
5233D	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	34.0	48.96	217.80	
5 Natalia Bosqued Garza (2009) -- Spain																	
Victoria Cejuela García (2008) -- Spain																	
103B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	34.0	40.80	40.80	
5231D	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	33.0	39.60	80.40	
105B	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.5	6.0			5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	27.0	38.88	119.28	
205C	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	3.5	4.0			6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	27.5	46.20	165.48	
403B	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	34.5	43.47	208.95	
6 Odri Gabre Raslaviciute (2009) -- Norway																	
Isabella Felde (2009) -- Norway																	
201B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	33.0	39.60	39.60	
401B	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	29.5	35.40	75.00	
403C	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	3.5	3.5			5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	22.0	25.08	100.08	
5132D	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			7.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	26.5	33.39	133.47	
105C	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	19.5	25.74	159.21	

Junior B 1m Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Viola Bellato (2009) -- Italy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	63.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	33.15	96.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	29.25	125.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	159.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	194.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	233.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	269.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior B 1m Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Mathilda Wendland (2008) -- Germany													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	34.00	34.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	62.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	90.05	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	121.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	152.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	199.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	41.60	240.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.0	25.30	266.05	
3 Beatrice Gallo (2008) -- Italy													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	27.30	27.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	51.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	79.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	122.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	160.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	199.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	238.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	24.15	262.50	
4 Sarah Berger (2008) -- Switzerland													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.5	32.80	65.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.5	26.35	92.30	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	32.40	124.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	41.80	166.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	28.60	195.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	3.5			12.0	28.80	223.90	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	36.40	260.30	
5 Nova Corne (2008) -- Sweden													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	22.40	52.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	82.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	29.25	112.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	143.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	36.00	179.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	218.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	258.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior B 1m Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Natalia Bosqued Garza (2009) -- Spain													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	28.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	56.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	30.00	86.40	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	116.15	
301A Reverse Dive	1	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	148.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	183.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	41.40	224.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	257.00	
7 Victoria Cejuela García (2008) -- Spain													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	58.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5			16.0	25.60	83.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	117.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	148.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.5	30.00	178.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	27.60	206.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	241.00	
8 Odri Gabre Raslaviciute (2009) -- Norway													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	57.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	78.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.0			15.5	26.35	105.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	131.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	20.00	151.65	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	34.50	186.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	219.15	
9 Miya Friedel (2008) -- Switzerland													
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	62.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	26.35	88.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	17.85	106.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	134.65	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	3.0	3.0	3.5	2.5	2.5			8.5	19.55	154.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	21.00	175.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.0			9.0	18.90	194.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior B 1m Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Isabella Felde (2009) -- Norway													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	29.00	54.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	81.70	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	25.50	107.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5			8.5	17.85	125.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	1.0	1.0	1.5	1.0	1.0			3.0	6.60	131.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	161.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.0			8.5	18.70	180.05	

Junior B 3m Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Finn Awe (2009) -- Germany													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	35.10	68.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	35.15	103.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			22.0	46.20	150.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	187.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	2.5	2.0	2.0	3.0			7.5	20.25	208.10	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	46.20	254.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			18.5	51.80	306.10	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	46.20	352.30	
2 Nicolò Lintozzi (2008) -- Italy													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			21.5	38.70	63.45	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	25.65	89.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	35.15	124.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.0	48.00	172.25	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	54.60	226.85	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	4.5			18.0	54.00	280.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	3.5			15.5	41.85	322.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	26.60	349.30	
3 Raffaele Pelligra (2008) -- Italy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	35.10	66.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	40.85	107.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	141.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.5	26.25	168.05	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	42.00	210.05	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	51.80	261.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			12.0	33.60	295.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	51.30	346.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior B 3m Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Axel Sinclair (2008) -- Sweden													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	27.90	27.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	36.10	64.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	95.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			19.0	39.90	135.10	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			18.0	37.80	172.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	36.00	208.90	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	3	2.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	40.00	248.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	43.40	292.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	51.30	343.60	
5 Javier Arena Sánchez (2009) -- Spain													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	63.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	98.85	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	36.10	134.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	173.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	31.20	205.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	29.70	234.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	58.80	293.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	39.20	332.70	
6 Iven Prenzyna (2009) -- Germany													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	34.20	61.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	87.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	37.80	124.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	38.85	163.70	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	53.20	216.90	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	49.50	266.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	40.60	307.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	2.5	2.0	3.0	2.5			8.0	22.40	329.40	
7 Erik Passerone (2009) -- Switzerland													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	36.10	36.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.0	30.00	66.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	34.20	100.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	34.20	134.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	166.90	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	36.40	203.30	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	36.40	239.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	43.20	282.90	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	39.20	322.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior B 3m Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Albin Helling (2008) -- Sweden													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	31.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	59.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	89.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	122.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	159.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	197.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	37.20	234.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	29.40	263.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	308.15	
9 Nicolas Tejera Garcia (2009) -- Spain													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	37.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	37.80	75.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.5			18.5	35.15	110.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	140.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	169.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.5	2.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	28.35	197.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.0	2.5	2.5	3.0			8.5	23.80	221.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	263.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	298.50	
10 Mael Schärz (2008) -- Switzerland													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	19.80	43.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.0	17.10	60.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	32.55	93.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0			8.5	17.85	111.30	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	36.40	147.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.5			8.0	22.40	170.10	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.5	3.5			10.5	29.40	199.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	35.10	234.60	
11 Lucas Wikstøl Andersen (2009) -- Norway													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.5	21.85	49.85	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.0			9.0	16.20	66.05	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.5	16.10	82.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.0	2.0			7.5	15.00	97.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.0	2.0	1.5	2.0	2.0			6.0	13.20	110.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.5			6.5	13.00	123.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	26.60	149.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	149.95	1

Junior A 1m Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior A 1m Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Giorgia de Sanctis (2007) -- Italy													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	8.0			22.5	33.75	33.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	34.85	68.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	99.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.0			23.5	39.95	139.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	176.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	39.00	215.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	44.85	259.90	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	50.40	310.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			21.0	50.40	360.70	
2 Rebecca Ciancaglini (2006) -- Italy													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	38.25	69.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.5	34.40	104.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	34.85	139.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	46.20	185.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	46.80	232.00	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	40.80	272.80	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	311.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	49.20	360.50	
3 Helena Böhnke (2005) -- Germany													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	61.10	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	34.20	95.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	40.70	136.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	34.00	170.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	213.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	50.70	263.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.5	5.0			13.5	31.05	294.95	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	37.20	332.15	
4 Signe Stahl (2007) -- Sweden													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	6.0			21.0	33.60	69.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	34.85	104.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	135.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	171.35	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	207.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	40.25	247.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	290.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	330.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior A 1m Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Irene Salguero Jiménez (2006) -- Spain													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	29.60	61.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	92.50	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	35.10	127.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	168.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	212.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	28.80	241.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	41.40	282.90	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	323.70	
6 Emma Larcada Herrera (2005) -- Spain													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	32.25	32.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	35.70	67.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	99.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	127.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			19.0	41.80	169.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	33.35	202.35	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	246.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	40.30	287.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	36.00	323.05	
7 Louna Iacazzi (2005) -- Switzerland													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	55.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	89.05	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	121.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	155.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	32.50	188.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	41.40	229.45	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	33.60	263.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	37.50	300.55	
8 Lovisa Gustavsson (2005) -- Sweden													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.5			20.5	34.85	66.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	30.75	97.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	32.30	129.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	40.70	170.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	206.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.5	26.45	233.05	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	27.60	260.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	37.70	298.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior A 1m Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Lara El Batt (2006) -- Switzerland													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	60.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	90.80	
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	31.50	122.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	157.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	193.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	31.05	224.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	22.05	246.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	36.00	282.60	
10 Maria Pohl (2005) -- Germany													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	63.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	96.90	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	126.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	155.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	44.40	200.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	33.80	234.05	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	28.80	262.85	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	2.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	3.0			7.0	18.20	281.05	
11 Sienna Pambou Sundfør (2007) -- Norway													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	61.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	85.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	115.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	144.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	36.80	181.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	213.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	25.20	238.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.5	32.40	270.60	
12 June Sundheim (2007) -- Norway													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	58.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	1.5	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.0			6.0	10.20	68.70	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	94.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	121.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	25.20	146.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	178.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	23.10	201.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	234.05	

Junior A 3m Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior A 3m Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Matteo Cafiero (2005) -- Italy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	36.00	36.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	40.50	76.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0			22.5	42.75	119.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	42.00	161.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	46.20	207.45	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	63.00	270.45	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	58.90	329.35	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	47.60	376.95	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	63.00	439.95	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	56.00	495.95	
2 Valerio Mosca (2007) -- Italy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.0			24.0	38.40	38.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	36.90	75.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	35.15	110.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	8.0	7.5	8.5	7.0	7.0			22.5	47.25	157.70	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	45.15	202.85	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	55.50	258.35	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	60.45	318.80	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	2.0	2.5	2.5	3.0	2.0			7.0	21.00	339.80	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	8.0	8.0	9.0	8.0	7.5			24.0	67.20	407.00	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	54.40	461.40	
3 Isak Børslie (2006) -- Norway													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	44.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			21.0	33.60	77.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	115.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5			15.5	29.45	144.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			21.0	44.10	189.05	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			12.5	38.75	227.80	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	49.50	277.30	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.5			18.5	55.50	332.80	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	58.50	391.30	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	49.50	440.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior A 3m Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Pau Comas Morera de La Vall (2005) -- Spain													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			22.0	35.20	35.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	37.80	73.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0			21.5	40.85	113.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	39.90	153.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	42.00	195.75	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.0	5.0			15.5	48.05	243.80	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	49.50	293.30	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.5	34.50	327.80	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	54.00	381.80	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	45.90	427.70	
5 Biel Clemente (2007) -- Spain													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	32.80	32.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	65.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	36.10	101.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	40.95	142.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.5	39.00	181.25	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	50.40	231.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	42.00	273.65	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	37.80	311.45	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	58.50	369.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	45.90	415.85	
6 Max Otto (2007) -- Germany													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	36.00	36.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	70.20	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	111.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	140.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	175.40	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	54.00	229.40	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	48.00	277.40	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	3.0			6.0	18.00	295.40	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	55.80	351.20	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	61.20	412.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior A 3m Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Peder Saur Hubred (2007) -- Sweden													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	37.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5			17.0	32.30	70.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	42.00	112.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	137.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	37.00	174.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	47.60	222.30	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	51.80	274.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	58.05	332.15	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	47.60	379.75	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	27.00	406.75	
8 Hannes Eberspächer (2007) -- Germany													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	34.20	63.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	33.25	96.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	37.80	134.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	172.90	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	40.60	213.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	46.20	259.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	8.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			21.0	58.80	318.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	40.50	359.00	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	45.00	404.00	
9 Folke Barenius (2006) -- Sweden													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.0			21.0	37.80	65.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	38.00	103.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	40.95	143.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	34.65	178.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	53.20	231.80	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	1.5	1.5	0.5	0.0	0.5			2.5	7.50	239.30	2
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	43.20	282.50	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	324.50	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	3	2.9	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	39.15	363.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior A 3m Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Kevin Sigona (2007) -- Switzerland													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.5			18.0	37.80	65.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	36.00	101.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	37.05	138.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	40.95	179.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	227.60	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.0	33.60	261.20	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	2.0	1.0	2.0	2.5	2.5			6.5	19.50	280.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	37.80	318.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	30.80	349.30	
11 Arthur Allaman (2005) -- Switzerland													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	36.00	66.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	30.40	96.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	42.00	138.80	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	38.85	177.65	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	39.20	216.85	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.0	1.5	2.0			6.5	19.50	236.35	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.0	2.5	2.5			8.0	24.00	260.35	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	37.80	298.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	346.75	
12 Elias Dvergsnes (2006) -- Norway													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	24.30	50.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	73.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.0	1.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	98.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	26.25	124.95	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	1.5	1.0	1.5	1.0	1.5			4.0	11.20	136.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	37.80	173.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.0	2.0			7.5	16.50	190.45	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	26.45	216.90	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	2.0	3.0	3.0	2.0	3.5			8.0	20.00	236.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points